Case #
Location
Incident

23-0441
White Hall 923

Supplemental Info: Alcohol

Offense

23-0442
Ivinson Parking Garage
Property Damage

23-0443
Fleet Services
PD Crash>$1000

23-0444
Frisbee Lot
Abandoned Vehicle

23-0445

North of Early Childhood
Education Center
Parking Problem

23-0446
13th and Lewis
Agency Assist

23-0447
Aven Nelson
Suspicious

23-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

23-0448
2400 Block of Grand
Agency Assist

23-0449
Campus Area
Computer Crime

University of Wyoming Police Department

Laramie, Wyoming

Daily Activity Report

Occur Date &
Time

7/31/2023
1619

8/1/2023
2200

8/2/2023
1141

8/2/2023
1839

8/3/2023
0905

8/3/2023
1558

8/4/2023
0810

8/5/2023
2359

8/6/2023
0148

8/6/2023
1757

August 2023

Reported Date
& Time

8/1/2023
0732

8/2/2023
1109

8/2/2023
1141

8/2/2023
1839

8/3/2023
0905

8/3/2023
1558

8/4/2023
0810

8/5/2023
2359

8/6/2023
0148

8/6/2023
1757

Description of
Incident

Student cited for UACA.

Non-student reported
property damage.

Single vehicle accident.

Staff reported
abandoned vehicle.

Non-student reported
parking problem.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Staff reported suspicious
person, under
investigation.

No cases on this date.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Staff reported computer
crime, under
investigation.

Officer(s)

M.
Chamberlain

M.
Chamberlain

M.
Chamberlain

B. Roman

M.
Chamberlain

M

CHamberIain

J. Core

J. Holland

B. Roman

M. Doherty



23-0450
White Hall Parking Lot
PD Accident

23-0451
Union
Juvenile Prob

23-0452
Conference Center
Assault

23-0453
South Express Lot
Suspicious

23-0454
Campus Area
Information

23-0455

South Side of Crane
Cafeteria

Vandalism

23-0456
Physical Science
Disturbance

23-0457
War Memorial Stadium
Property Damage

23-0458
White Hall Parking Lot
Traffic Stop

23-0459
Washakie Center
Utility Problem

23-0460
North of Prexy's Pasture
Fireworks

23-0461
North of Science Initiative
Alcohol Offense

8/6/2023
1948

8/4/2023
1252

8/5/2023
2100

8/8/2023
1741

8/8/2023
1801

8/9/2023
1516

8/9/2023
1819

8/10/2023
1221

8/10/2023
2253

8/11/2023
1328

8/11/2023
2331

8/12/2023
0204

8/6/2023
1948

8/7/2023
0847

8/8/2023
0812

8/8/2023
1741

8/8/2023
1801

8/9/2023
1516

8/9/2023
1819

8/10/2023
1221

8/10/2023
2253

8/11/2023
1329

8/11/2023
2331

8/12/2023
0204

Student warned for hit
and run.

Staff reported juvenile
problem.

Staff reported assault.

Non-student reported
suspicious vehicle.

Information received, for
documentation purposes.

Vandalism to building.

Staff reported
disturbance, five non-
students warned of
trespass.

Staff reported property
damage .

Non-student cited for
stop sign violation.

Report of carbon
monoxide alarm,
confirmed false.

Non-student reported
fireworks.

Non-student arrested for
UACA.

M. Doherty

K. Anderson

K. Anderson

M. Doherty

J. Holland

M.
Chamberlain

C. Bade

K. Anderson

B. Roman

J. Core

B. Roman

C. Bade



23-0462
Campus Area
Information

23-0463
15th and Bradley
Property Damage

23-0464
1301 S 3rd St
Agency Assist

23-0465
MclIntyre Hall
Welfare Check

23-0466
Residence Halls
Disturbance

23-0467
Aven Nelson
Disturbance

23-0468
1100 Block of Ivinson
Suspicious

23-0469
Old Main
Welfare Check

23-0470
Engineering 2nd Floor
Disturbance

23-0471
Half Acre
Agency Assist

23-0472

Shipping and Receiving
Warehouse

Suspicious

23-0473
West of Bison Run
PD Crash>$1000

8/13/2023
1904

8/13/2023
2229

8/13/2023
2337

8/14/2023
1335

8/14/2023
2040

8/15/2023
0807

8/15/2023
2218

8/16/2023
1202

8/16/2023
1400

8/16/2023
1602

8/16/2023
1914

8/16/2023
2007

8/13/2023
1904

8/13/2023
2229

8/13/2023
2337

8/14/2023
1335

8/14/2023
2040

8/15/2023
0807

8/15/2023
2218

8/16/2023
1202

8/16/2023
1400

8/16/2023
1603

8/16/2023
1914

8/16/2023
2007

Information received, for
documentation purposes.

Staff reported damage to
sign.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Welfare check on
student, is okay.

Staff reported
disturbance.

Staff reported
disturbance.

Staff reported suspicious
person.

Welfare check on non-
student, is okay.

Staff reported
disturbance.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Staff reported suspicious
person, nothing criminal.

Hit and run to vehicle.

S. Woods

S. Woods

S. Woods

M

CHamberIain

S. Woods

M

Chamberlain

W. Yates

K. Anderson

M

CHamberIain

K. Anderson

B. Roman

B. Roman



23-0474
Union
Medical

23-0475
Washakie Dining Center
PD Crash >$1000

23-0476
War Memorial Stadium
Theft

23-0477
Ross Hall
Information

23-0478
North of Washakie Center
PD Accident

23-0479
Engineering
Disturbance

23-0480
Union
Disturbance

23-0481
Masonry Yard
Suspicious

23-0482
Guthrie House
Suspicious

23-0483
1700 Block of Grand
False 1.D.

23-0484
West of Berry Center
Suspicious

23-0485
Bison Run 1378
Alcohol Offense

8/17/2023
1447

8/18/2023
0756

8/18/2023
0948

8/18/2023
0800

8/18/2023
1715

8/18/2023
1832

8/18/2023
2214

8/18/2023
2310

8/19/2023
0143

8/19/2023
1724

8/19/2023
1951

8/19/2023
1953

8/17/2023
1447

8/18/2023
0756

8/18/2023
0948

8/18/2023
1540

8/18/2023
1715

8/18/2023
1832

8/18/2023
2214

8/18/2023
2310

8/19/2023
0143

8/19/2023
1724

8/19/2023
1951

8/19/2023
1953

Student refused
transport to IMH.

Two vehicle accident.

Student reported theft,
under investigation.

Information received, for
documentation purposes.

Two vehicle accident.

Staff reported
disturbance.

Staff reported
disturbance.

Staff reported suspicious
individual.

Staff reported suspicious
individual, nothing
criminal.

Student cited for false
I.D.

Staff reported suspicious
individuals, unable to
locate.

Staff reported alcohol,
nothing criminal.

M

Cr'1amber|ain

J. Core

J. Core

J. Core

J. Holland

C. Bade

C. Bade

B. Roman

E. Miller

B. Roman

S. Woods

M. Doherty



23-0486 8/19/2023 8/19/2023 Student reported theft, S. Woods

Sigma Phi Epsilon 1830 2015 under investigation.

Theft

23-0487 8/19/2023 8/19/2023 Assisted Laramie PD. B. Roman
2200 Block of Arrowhead 2305 2305

Agency Assist

23-0488 8/20/2023 8/20/2023 One student cited for E. Miller
McIntyre Hall 5th Floor 0207 0207 UACA, one student

Alcohol Offense warned for UACA.

23-0489 8/20/2023 8/20/2023 Student transported to E. Miller
MclIntyre Hall 2156 2156 IMH.

Medical

23-0490 8/21/2023 8/21/2023 Student arrested for DC  S. Woods
North of Education Annex 0151 0151 drunk and cited for

Alcohol Offense false I.D.

23-0491 1/25/2023 8/21/2023 Anonymous report of J. Holland
White Hall 0700 0915 sex offense.

Sex Offense

23-0492 2/15/2023 8/21/2023 Anonymous report of J. Holland
White Hall 0700 0935 sex offense.
Sex Offense

23-0493 8/21/2023 8/21/2023 Staff transported to K. Anderson
Bookstore Accounting Office 1053 1053 IMH.

Medical

23-0494 8/22/2023 8/22/2023 Non-student arrested M.

8th and Ivinson 1126 1126 on Municipal Warrant. Chamberlain

Wanted Person

23-0495 8/22/2023 8/22/2023 Abandoned bicycles K. Anderson
Transit and Parking 1338 1338 picked up for safe

Abandoned Prop keeping.

23-0496 8/23/2023 8/23/2023 Staff reported sex J. Holland
White Hall 1155 1155 offense.

Sex Offense

23-0497 8/23/2023 8/23/2023 Assisted Laramie PD. A. Vielhak
Buchanan Center 1206 1206
Agency Assist



23-0498
15th and Willett
Abandoned Property

23-0499
Hill Hall
Agency Assist

23-0500
Knight Hall
Welfare Check

23-0501
White Hall
Fireworks

23-0502
Ivinson Parking Garage
Vandalism

23-0503
Long Term Parking
Abandoned Vehicle

23-0505
King Avenue
Disturbance

23-0504
Downey Hall
Disturbance

23-0506
Downey Hall
Animal Problem

23-0507
Campus Area
Information

23-0503
Long Term Parking

Supplemental Info:
Abandoned Vehicle

23-0508
MclIntyre Hall
Harassment

8/23/2023
1254

8/23/2023
1620

8/24/2023
0918

8/24/2023
1228

8/24/2023
1242

8/24/2023
1342

8/24/2023
1859

8/24/2023
2038

8/25/2023
0146

8/25/2023
1221

8/24/2023
1342

8/26/2023
0010

8/23/2023
1254

8/23/2023
1620

8/24/2023
0918

8/24/2023
1228

8/24/2023
1242

8/24/2023
1342

8/24/2023
1859

8/24/2023
2038

8/25/2023
0146

8/25/2023
1221

8/25/2023
1342

8/26/2023
0010

Abandoned bicycle
brought to PD for
safekeeping.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Student voluntarily
transported to IMH.

Staff reported
fireworks.

Staff reported
vandalism.

Vehicle marked for
abandoned.

Student reported
disturbance.

Staff reported
disturbance, student
warned for causing a
disturbance.

Stray animal taken to
Laramie Animal Shelter.

Information received,
for documentation
purposes only.

Vehicle marked for
abandoned.

Staff reported
harassment, under
investigation.

M.
Chamberlain

M.
Chamberlain

M.
Chamberlain

M

CHamberIain

K. Anderson

K. Anderson

B. Roman

C. Bade

E. Miller

J. Core

K. Anderson

E. Miller



23-0509
900 Block of Ivinson
Alcohol Offense

23-0510
River Village 740
Welfare Check

23-0511
1200 Block of Bradley
Agency Assist

23-0512

North of Engineering
Research
Theft-Bicycle

23-0513
Sorority Row
Suspicious

23-0514
30th and Coe
Alcohol Offense

23-0515
1400 Block of Lewis
Property Damage

23-0516
1700 Block of Fraternity Row
DUI

23-0517
Downey Hall
Alcohol Offense

23-0518

South of Ivinson Parking
Garage

Trespassing

23-0519
Frisbee Parking Lot
Utility Problem

23-0520
Cooper Parking Lot
Suspicious

8/26/2023
0059

8/26/2023
0651

8/26/2023
1339

8/25/2023
1500

8/26/2023
2238

8/26/2023
2306

8/27/2023
0105

8/27/2023
0108

8/27/2023
0223

8/27/2023
0411

8/27/2023
0926

8/28/2023
1032

8/26/2023
0059

8/26/2023
0651

8/26/2023
1339

8/26/2023
1525

8/26/2023
2238

8/26/2023
2306

8/27/2023
0105

8/27/2023
0108

8/27/2023
0223

8/27/2023
0411

8/27/2023
0926

8/28/2023
1032

Student arrested for
UACA.

Welfare check on
student, is okay.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Student reported stolen
bicycle, under
investigation.

Report of suspicious
activity.

Three non-students
warned for open
container.

Staff reported property
damage.

Non-student arrested
for DUI.

Non-student arrested
for UACA, two students
cited UACA.

Non-student warned of
trespass.

Gas line hit by vehicle.

Staff reported
suspicious poster.

S. Woods

E. Miller

J. Core

J. Core

E. Miller

B. Roman

S. Woods

E. Miller

M. Doherty

S. Woods

M.
Chamberlain

M.
Chamberlain



23-0521
Half Acre
Property Damage

23-0522
1300 Block of Bradley
PD Crash >$1000

23-0523
McIntyre Hall
Welfare Check

23-0524
MclIntyre Hall 10th Floor
Fraud

23-0525
East of University Police
DUI

23-0526
Ivinson Parking Garage
Suspicious

23-0527
Physical Science
Welfare Check

23-0528
Health Sciences
Suspicious

23-0529
Campus Area
Information

23-0530
Campus Area
PD Accident

23-0531
Coe Library
Drugs

23-0532
Ivinson Parking Garage
Loitering

8/27/2023
1534

8/28/2023
1526

8/28/2023
1633

8/28/2023
1947

8/28/2023
2129

8/29/2023
1015

8/29/2023
1125

8/29/2023
2036

8/30/2023
1300

8/29/2023
1900

8/30/2023
1853

8/30/2023
1954

8/27/2023
1047

8/28/2023
1526

8/28/2023
1633

8/28/2023
1947

8/28/2023
2129

8/29/2023
1015

8/29/2023
1125

8/29/2023
2036

8/30/2023
1547

8/29/2023
1818

8/30/2023
1853

8/30/2023
1954

Staff reported property
damage.

Single vehicle accident.

Welfare check on
student, is okay.

Student reported fraud.

Juvenile arrested for
DUI.

Report of suspicious
person.

Welfare check on non-
student, is okay.

Staff reported
suspicious person,
nothing criminal.

Information received,
for documentation
purposes.

Two vehicle accident.

Staff reported drugs,
gone on arrival.

Staff reported loitering.

M. Doherty

K. Anderson

E. Miller

E. Miller

S. Woods

M. Doherty

K. Anderson

E. Miller

J. Holland

C. Bade

B. Roman

B. Roman



23-0533
Residence Halls
Disturbance

23-0534
White Hall 229
Alcohol Offense

23-0535

Regulated Materials
Management Center
Alarm - Fire

23-0536
1600 Block of Willett
PD Accident

23-0537
White Hall
Vandalism

23-0538

Ivinson Parking Garage 2nd

Floor
Loitering

23-0539
Union
Harassment

8/30/2023
2002

8/30/2023
2348

8/31/2023
0500

8/31/2023
0645

8/30/2023
0800

8/31/2023
1713

8/31/2023
2207

8/30/2023
2002

8/30/2023
2348

8/31/2023
0500

8/31/2023
0645

8/31/2023
0846

8/31/2023
1713

8/31/2023
2207

Staff reported
disturbance.

Two students cited
UACA.

False alarm, unknown
cause.

Two vehicle accident.

Staff reported
vandalism.

Staff reported loitering.

Student reported
harassment.

B. Roman

B.

. Core

. Core

. Core

. Anderson

Roman

. Woods



