University of Wyoming Police Department Laramie, Wyoming Daily Activity Report August 2023

Case # Location Incident	Occur Date & Time	Reported Date & Time	Description of Incident	Officer(s)
23-0441 White Hall 923 Supplemental Info: Alcohol Offense	7/31/2023 1619	8/1/2023 0732	Student cited for UACA.	M. Chamberlain
23-0442 Ivinson Parking Garage Property Damage	8/1/2023 2200	8/2/2023 1109	Non-student reported property damage.	M. Chamberlain
23-0443 Fleet Services PD Crash>\$1000	8/2/2023 1141	8/2/2023 1141	Single vehicle accident.	M. Chamberlain
23-0444 Frisbee Lot Abandoned Vehicle	8/2/2023 1839	8/2/2023 1839	Staff reported abandoned vehicle.	B. Roman
23-0445 North of Early Childhood Education Center Parking Problem	8/3/2023 0905	8/3/2023 0905	Non-student reported parking problem.	M. Chamberlain
23-0446 13th and Lewis Agency Assist	8/3/2023 1558	8/3/2023 1558	Assisted Laramie PD.	M. Chamberlain
23-0447 Aven Nelson Suspicious	8/4/2023 0810	8/4/2023 0810	Staff reported suspicious person, under investigation.	J. Core
23-0000 Campus Area No Cases	8/5/2023 2359	8/5/2023 2359	No cases on this date.	J. Holland
23-0448 2400 Block of Grand Agency Assist	8/6/2023 0148	8/6/2023 0148	Assisted Laramie PD.	B. Roman
23-0449 Campus Area Computer Crime	8/6/2023 1757	8/6/2023 1757	Staff reported computer crime, under investigation.	M. Doherty

23-0450 White Hall Parking Lot PD Accident	8/6/2023 1948	8/6/2023 1948	Student warned for hit and run.	M. Doherty
23-0451 Union Juvenile Prob	8/4/2023 1252	8/7/2023 0847	Staff reported juvenile problem.	K. Anderson
23-0452 Conference Center Assault	8/5/2023 2100	8/8/2023 0812	Staff reported assault.	K. Anderson
23-0453 South Express Lot Suspicious	8/8/2023 1741	8/8/2023 1741	Non-student reported suspicious vehicle.	M. Doherty
23-0454 Campus Area Information	8/8/2023 1801	8/8/2023 1801	Information received, for documentation purposes.	J. Holland
23-0455 South Side of Crane Cafeteria Vandalism	8/9/2023 1516	8/9/2023 1516	Vandalism to building.	M. Chamberlain
23-0456 Physical Science Disturbance	8/9/2023 1819	8/9/2023 1819	Staff reported disturbance, five non-students warned of trespass.	C. Bade
23-0457 War Memorial Stadium Property Damage	8/10/2023 1221	8/10/2023 1221	Staff reported property damage .	K. Anderson
23-0458 White Hall Parking Lot Traffic Stop	8/10/2023 2253	8/10/2023 2253	Non-student cited for stop sign violation.	B. Roman
23-0459 Washakie Center Utility Problem	8/11/2023 1328	8/11/2023 1329	Report of carbon monoxide alarm, confirmed false.	J. Core
23-0460 North of Prexy's Pasture Fireworks	8/11/2023 2331	8/11/2023 2331	Non-student reported fireworks.	B. Roman
23-0461 North of Science Initiative Alcohol Offense	8/12/2023 0204	8/12/2023 0204	Non-student arrested for UACA.	C. Bade

23-0462 Campus Area Information	8/13/2023 1904	8/13/2023 1904	Information received, for documentation purposes.	S. Woods
23-0463 15th and Bradley Property Damage	8/13/2023 2229	8/13/2023 2229	Staff reported damage to sign.	S. Woods
23-0464 1301 S 3rd St Agency Assist	8/13/2023 2337	8/13/2023 2337	Assisted Laramie PD.	S. Woods
23-0465 McIntyre Hall Welfare Check	8/14/2023 1335	8/14/2023 1335	Welfare check on student, is okay.	M. Chamberlain
23-0466 Residence Halls Disturbance	8/14/2023 2040	8/14/2023 2040	Staff reported disturbance.	S. Woods
23-0467 Aven Nelson Disturbance	8/15/2023 0807	8/15/2023 0807	Staff reported disturbance.	M. Chamberlain
23-0468 1100 Block of Ivinson Suspicious	8/15/2023 2218	8/15/2023 2218	Staff reported suspicious person.	W. Yates
23-0469 Old Main Welfare Check	8/16/2023 1202	8/16/2023 1202	Welfare check on non- student, is okay.	K. Anderson
23-0470 Engineering 2nd Floor Disturbance	8/16/2023 1400	8/16/2023 1400	Staff reported disturbance.	M. Chamberlain
23-0471 Half Acre Agency Assist	8/16/2023 1602	8/16/2023 1603	Assisted Laramie PD.	K. Anderson
23-0472 Shipping and Receiving Warehouse Suspicious	8/16/2023 1914	8/16/2023 1914	Staff reported suspicious person, nothing criminal.	B. Roman
23-0473 West of Bison Run PD Crash>\$1000	8/16/2023 2007	8/16/2023 2007	Hit and run to vehicle.	B. Roman

23-0474 Union Medical	8/17/2023 1447	8/17/2023 1447	Student refused transport to IMH.	M. Chamberlain
23-0475 Washakie Dining Center PD Crash >\$1000	8/18/2023 0756	8/18/2023 0756	Two vehicle accident.	J. Core
23-0476 War Memorial Stadium Theft	8/18/2023 0948	8/18/2023 0948	Student reported theft, under investigation.	J. Core
23-0477 Ross Hall Information	8/18/2023 0800	8/18/2023 1540	Information received, for documentation purposes.	J. Core
23-0478 North of Washakie Center PD Accident	8/18/2023 1715	8/18/2023 1715	Two vehicle accident.	J. Holland
23-0479 Engineering Disturbance	8/18/2023 1832	8/18/2023 1832	Staff reported disturbance.	C. Bade
23-0480 Union Disturbance	8/18/2023 2214	8/18/2023 2214	Staff reported disturbance.	C. Bade
23-0481 Masonry Yard Suspicious	8/18/2023 2310	8/18/2023 2310	Staff reported suspicious individual.	B. Roman
23-0482 Guthrie House Suspicious	8/19/2023 0143	8/19/2023 0143	Staff reported suspicious individual, nothing criminal.	E. Miller
23-0483 1700 Block of Grand False I.D.	8/19/2023 1724	8/19/2023 1724	Student cited for false I.D.	B. Roman
23-0484 West of Berry Center Suspicious	8/19/2023 1951	8/19/2023 1951	Staff reported suspicious individuals, unable to locate.	S. Woods
23-0485 Bison Run 1378 Alcohol Offense	8/19/2023 1953	8/19/2023 1953	Staff reported alcohol, nothing criminal.	M. Doherty

23-0486 Sigma Phi Epsilon Theft	8/19/2023 1830	8/19/2023 2015	Student reported theft, under investigation.	S. Woods
23-0487 2200 Block of Arrowhead Agency Assist	8/19/2023 2305	8/19/2023 2305	Assisted Laramie PD.	B. Roman
23-0488 McIntyre Hall 5th Floor Alcohol Offense	8/20/2023 0207	8/20/2023 0207	One student cited for UACA, one student warned for UACA.	E. Miller
23-0489 McIntyre Hall Medical	8/20/2023 2156	8/20/2023 2156	Student transported to IMH.	E. Miller
23-0490 North of Education Annex Alcohol Offense	8/21/2023 0151	8/21/2023 0151	Student arrested for DC drunk and cited for false I.D.	S. Woods
23-0491 White Hall Sex Offense	1/25/2023 0700	8/21/2023 0915	Anonymous report of sex offense.	J. Holland
23-0492 White Hall Sex Offense	2/15/2023 0700	8/21/2023 0935	Anonymous report of sex offense.	J. Holland
23-0493 Bookstore Accounting Office Medical	8/21/2023 1053	8/21/2023 1053	Staff transported to IMH.	K. Anderson
23-0494 8th and Ivinson Wanted Person	8/22/2023 1126	8/22/2023 1126	Non-student arrested on Municipal Warrant.	M. Chamberlain
23-0495 Transit and Parking Abandoned Prop	8/22/2023 1338	8/22/2023 1338	Abandoned bicycles picked up for safe keeping.	K. Anderson
23-0496 White Hall Sex Offense	8/23/2023 1155	8/23/2023 1155	Staff reported sex offense.	J. Holland
23-0497 Buchanan Center Agency Assist	8/23/2023 1206	8/23/2023 1206	Assisted Laramie PD.	A. Vielhak

23-0498 15th and Willett Abandoned Property	8/23/2023 1254	8/23/2023 1254	Abandoned bicycle brought to PD for safekeeping.	M. Chamberlain
23-0499 Hill Hall Agency Assist	8/23/2023 1620	8/23/2023 1620	Assisted Laramie PD.	M. Chamberlain
23-0500 Knight Hall Welfare Check	8/24/2023 0918	8/24/2023 0918	Student voluntarily transported to IMH.	M. Chamberlain
23-0501 White Hall Fireworks	8/24/2023 1228	8/24/2023 1228	Staff reported fireworks.	M. Chamberlain
23-0502 Ivinson Parking Garage Vandalism	8/24/2023 1242	8/24/2023 1242	Staff reported vandalism.	K. Anderson
23-0503 Long Term Parking Abandoned Vehicle	8/24/2023 1342	8/24/2023 1342	Vehicle marked for abandoned.	K. Anderson
23-0505 King Avenue Disturbance	8/24/2023 1859	8/24/2023 1859	Student reported disturbance.	B. Roman
23-0504 Downey Hall Disturbance	8/24/2023 2038	8/24/2023 2038	Staff reported disturbance, student warned for causing a disturbance.	C. Bade
23-0506 Downey Hall Animal Problem	8/25/2023 0146	8/25/2023 0146	Stray animal taken to Laramie Animal Shelter.	E. Miller
23-0507 Campus Area Information	8/25/2023 1221	8/25/2023 1221	Information received, for documentation purposes only.	J. Core
23-0503 Long Term Parking Supplemental Info: Abandoned Vehicle	8/24/2023 1342	8/25/2023 1342	Vehicle marked for abandoned.	K. Anderson
23-0508 McIntyre Hall Harassment	8/26/2023 0010	8/26/2023 0010	Staff reported harassment, under investigation.	E. Miller

23-0509 900 Block of Ivinson Alcohol Offense	8/26/2023 0059	8/26/2023 0059	Student arrested for UACA.	S. Woods
23-0510 River Village 740 Welfare Check	8/26/2023 0651	8/26/2023 0651	Welfare check on student, is okay.	E. Miller
23-0511 1200 Block of Bradley Agency Assist	8/26/2023 1339	8/26/2023 1339	Assisted Laramie PD.	J. Core
23-0512 North of Engineering Research Theft-Bicycle	8/25/2023 1500	8/26/2023 1525	Student reported stolen bicycle, under investigation.	J. Core
23-0513 Sorority Row Suspicious	8/26/2023 2238	8/26/2023 2238	Report of suspicious activity.	E. Miller
23-0514 30th and Coe Alcohol Offense	8/26/2023 2306	8/26/2023 2306	Three non-students warned for open container.	B. Roman
23-0515 1400 Block of Lewis Property Damage	8/27/2023 0105	8/27/2023 0105	Staff reported property damage.	S. Woods
23-0516 1700 Block of Fraternity Row DUI	8/27/2023 0108	8/27/2023 0108	Non-student arrested for DUI.	E. Miller
23-0517 Downey Hall Alcohol Offense	8/27/2023 0223	8/27/2023 0223	Non-student arrested for UACA, two students cited UACA.	M. Doherty
23-0518 South of Ivinson Parking Garage Trespassing	8/27/2023 0411	8/27/2023 0411	Non-student warned of trespass.	S. Woods
23-0519 Frisbee Parking Lot Utility Problem	8/27/2023 0926	8/27/2023 0926	Gas line hit by vehicle.	M. Chamberlain
23-0520 Cooper Parking Lot Suspicious	8/28/2023 1032	8/28/2023 1032	Staff reported suspicious poster.	M. Chamberlain

23-0521 Half Acre Property Damage	8/27/2023 1534	8/27/2023 1047	Staff reported property damage.	M. Doherty
23-0522 1300 Block of Bradley PD Crash >\$1000	8/28/2023 1526	8/28/2023 1526	Single vehicle accident.	K. Anderson
23-0523 McIntyre Hall Welfare Check	8/28/2023 1633	8/28/2023 1633	Welfare check on student, is okay.	E. Miller
23-0524 McIntyre Hall 10th Floor Fraud	8/28/2023 1947	8/28/2023 1947	Student reported fraud.	E. Miller
23-0525 East of University Police DUI	8/28/2023 2129	8/28/2023 2129	Juvenile arrested for DUI.	S. Woods
23-0526 Ivinson Parking Garage Suspicious	8/29/2023 1015	8/29/2023 1015	Report of suspicious person.	M. Doherty
23-0527 Physical Science Welfare Check	8/29/2023 1125	8/29/2023 1125	Welfare check on non- student, is okay.	K. Anderson
23-0528 Health Sciences Suspicious	8/29/2023 2036	8/29/2023 2036	Staff reported suspicious person, nothing criminal.	E. Miller
23-0529 Campus Area Information	8/30/2023 1300	8/30/2023 1547	Information received, for documentation purposes.	J. Holland
23-0530 Campus Area PD Accident	8/29/2023 1900	8/29/2023 1818	Two vehicle accident.	C. Bade
23-0531 Coe Library Drugs	8/30/2023 1853	8/30/2023 1853	Staff reported drugs, gone on arrival.	B. Roman
23-0532 Ivinson Parking Garage Loitering	8/30/2023 1954	8/30/2023 1954	Staff reported loitering.	B. Roman

23-0533 Residence Halls Disturbance	8/30/2023 2002	8/30/2023 2002	Staff reported disturbance.	B. Roman
23-0534 White Hall 229 Alcohol Offense	8/30/2023 2348	8/30/2023 2348	Two students cited UACA.	J. Core
23-0535 Regulated Materials Management Center Alarm - Fire	8/31/2023 0500	8/31/2023 0500	False alarm, unknown cause.	J. Core
23-0536 1600 Block of Willett PD Accident	8/31/2023 0645	8/31/2023 0645	Two vehicle accident.	J. Core
23-0537 White Hall Vandalism	8/30/2023 0800	8/31/2023 0846	Staff reported vandalism.	K. Anderson
23-0538 Ivinson Parking Garage 2nd Floor Loitering	8/31/2023 1713	8/31/2023 1713	Staff reported loitering.	B. Roman
23-0539 Union Harassment	8/31/2023 2207	8/31/2023 2207	Student reported harassment.	S. Woods